Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the incorrect Patent No. D388424 on the cover sheet with the correct Patent No. D388242 previously recorded on Reel 026594 Frame 0364. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name was erroneously recorded against Patent No. D388424 instead of Patent No. D388242

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schering-Plough Healthcare Products, Inc.	03/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSD Consumer Care, Inc.
Street Address:	3030 Jackson Avenue
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38151

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D388242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-708-1870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Lanning G. Bryer

Address Line 1: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 2: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NPA 110256:753
-------------------------	----------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lanning G. Bryer

Total Attachments: 10

source=Name Change SPHPI to MSDCCI DE#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026855 FRAME: 0518 **J388242**

CH \$40.00

source=Name Change SPHPI to MSDCCI DE#page2.tif source=Name Change SPHPI to MSDCCI DE#page3.tif source=Name Change SPHPI to MSDCCI DE#page4.tif source=Cover Sheet-MSDCCI NC#page1.tif source=Cover Sheet-MSDCCI NC#page2.tif source=Cover Sheet-MSDCCI NC#page3.tif source=Cover Sheet-MSDCCI NC#page4.tif source=Cover Sheet-MSDCCI NC#page4.tif source=Cover Sheet-MSDCCI NC#page5.tif source=Cover Sheet-MSDCCI NC#page6.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "SCHERING-PLOUGH HEALTHCARE
PRODUCTS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SCHERING-PLOUGH
HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, INC." TO "MSD CONSUMER CARE, INC.", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2011, AT
6:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID RESTATED CERTIFICATE IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL,

A.D. 2011, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

0146707 810

110740726

at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENT CATION: 8847588

DATE: 06-20-11

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:47 PM 03/29/2011 FILED 06:30 PM 03/29/2011 SRV 110354545 - 0146707 FILE

AMENDED AND RESTATED
CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION
OF

SCHERING-PLOUGH HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS, INC.

Schering-Plough HealthCare Products, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Schering-Plough HealthCare Products, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on January 16, 1923 and the name under which it was originally incorporated is Plough Chemical Company.
- 2. This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation was duly adopted in accordance with Sections 242 and 245 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), and has been duly approved by the written consent of the sole shareholder of the Corporation in accordance with Section 228 of the DGCL, and restates, integrates and further amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation.
- 3. The text of the original Certificate of Incorporation and any amendment and restatement thereto is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is: MSD CONSUMER CARE, INC.

SECOND: The purpose for which the corporation is organized is to engage in any activity within the purposes for which corporations may be organized under the DGCL.

THIRD: The total number of shares of stock which the Corporation is authorized to issue is one hundred (100) shares of common stock, having a par value of one dollar twenty-five cents (\$1.25) per share.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The address of the Corporation's registered office in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Corporation Trust Center, Wilmington, DE, 19801, New Castle County. The name of the Corporation's registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

FIFTH: The number of directors constituting the board is three, and the name and address of the persons who are to serve as such directors are: John Keenan,

556 Morris Avenue, Summit, NJ 07901; Mark E. McDonough, One Merck Drive, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889; and Mary Rose Migliazza, 556 Morris Avenue, Summit, NJ 07901.

SIXTH: The Corporation shall indemnify every corporate agent as defined in, and to the full extent permitted by Section 145 of the DGCL and to the full extent otherwise permitted by law.

SEVENTH: No director or officer of the corporation shall be personally liable to the corporation or to any of its shareholders for damages for breach of any duty owed to the corporation or its shareholders except for liability for any breach of duty based upon an act or omission (a) in breach of such director's or officer's duty of loyalty to the corporation, (b) not in good faith or involving a knowing violation of law or (c) resulting in receipt by such director or officer of an improper personal benefit. Neither the amendment or repeal of this Article, nor the adoption of any provision of this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation inconsistent with this Article, shall eliminate or reduce the protection afforded by this Article to a director or officer of the corporation in respect to any matter which occurred, or any cause of action, suit or claim which but for this Article would have accrued or arisen, prior to such amendment, repeal or adoption.

74500 2

This Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation shall be effective 12:01 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time, April 1, 2011.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation this 29th day of March, 2011.

Jinamy Yang

Secretary

74500

3

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

07/14/2011 501595005

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Schering-Plough Healthcare Products, Inc.	03/29/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MSD Consumer Care, Inc.	
Street Address:	3030 Jackson Avenue	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38151	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 160

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29338175
Application Number:	29382705
Patent Number:	D628371
Patent Number:	D628488
Patent Number:	D622101
Patent Number:	D022615
Application Number:	12897476
Application Number:	12628916
Application Number:	12628924
Application Number:	29360011
Application Number:	29360012
Application Number:	29360013
Application Number:	29362663
Application Number:	29362664
Application Number:	29362665

Application Number:	29362666
Application Number:	29362667
Application Number:	61415522
Patent Number:	5641507
Patent Number:	D490185
Patent Number:	D487943
Patent Number:	D487945
Patent Number:	D487944
Patent Number:	D510527
Application Number:	12402360
Patent Number:	D502400
Patent Number:	D496781
Patent Number:	D496526
Patent Number:	7159342
Patent Number:	D496585
Patent Number:	D529698
Application Number:	11104157
Patent Number:	7284342
Application Number:	11642492
Patent Number:	7685744
Application Number:	12302959
Patent Number:	7707751
Application Number:	11769482
Patent Number:	D584391
Application Number:	29263571
Application Number:	11833067
Application Number:	11524745
Application Number:	11524979
Application Number:	11541763
Application Number:	11756881
Application Number:	11639016
Application Number:	11961588
Application Number:	12130225
Application Number:	11833387
Patent Number:	D578386

	D588908
Application Number:	12212226
Application Number:	11862747
Application Number:	12332864
Application Number:	12328429
Application Number:	12973653
Application Number:	12338042
Application Number:	12446933
Application Number:	12357006
Application Number:	12392465
Patent Number:	D619898
Application Number:	29319912
Application Number:	29319916
Application Number:	12163280
Application Number:	29323335
Patent Number:	D602238
Patent Number:	D617086
Patent Number:	D601786
Patent Number:	D617087
Application Number:	29310944
Patent Number:	D623935
Application Number:	12245352
Application Number:	12334090
Application Number:	12341474
Patent Number:	7604632
Patent Number:	7506459
Application Number:	10919085
Patent Number:	6482397
Patent Number:	5229104
Patent Number:	5700452
Patent Number:	6277892
Patent Number:	D414683
Patent Number:	6303410
Patent Number:	6598321
Patent Number:	7140126

	7784197
Patent Number:	6286232
Patent Number:	D450247
Patent Number:	6301805
Patent Number:	6471986
Patent Number:	6656495
Patent Number:	6481120
Patent Number:	D451396
Patent Number:	D451377
Patent Number:	D456127
Patent Number:	D462510
Patent Number:	D456126
Patent Number:	D456125
Patent Number:	6631568
Patent Number:	D487185
Patent Number:	6915598
Patent Number:	5282326
Patent Number:	5711954
Patent Number:	5539020
Patent Number:	5770583
Patent Number:	5948392
Patent Number:	5611153
Patent Number:	D399965
Patent Number:	5922470
Patent Number:	D403774
Patent Number:	D383894
Patent Number:	D388424
Patent Number:	D396948
Patent Number:	D399568
Patent Number:	7078023
Patent Number:	D414024
Patent Number:	D422782
Patent Number:	6270872
Patent Number:	5962011
Patent Number:	6565832

	6841146
Patent Number:	6685969
Patent Number:	D480835
Patent Number:	5433950
Patent Number:	5525358
Patent Number:	5897858
Patent Number:	6316483
Patent Number:	6824762
Patent Number:	D398992
Patent Number:	6649175
Patent Number:	D414115
Patent Number:	D440867
Patent Number:	D440866
Patent Number:	D438110
Patent Number:	6391290
Patent Number:	6488916
Patent Number:	7097828
Patent Number:	D464874
Patent Number:	6858200
Patent Number:	D465412
Patent Number:	6696048
Patent Number:	D480955
Patent Number:	7244416
Patent Number:	5756075
Patent Number:	5827506
Patent Number:	5645822
Patent Number:	5750092
Patent Number:	5747011
Patent Number:	6290936
Patent Number:	6261541
Patent Number:	6605643
Patent Number:	6048517
Patent Number:	5916543
Patent Number:	5914102
Application Number:	09072252

	09085295	
Patent Number:	5989529	
Patent Number:	D419059	
Patent Number:	D422494	
Patent Number:	D417033	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)246-8959

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2127081870

Email:

lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name:

Lanning G. Bryer

Address Line 1:

1040 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NPA 110256:753

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Lanning G. Bryer

Total Attachments: 1

source=NPA 110256 753#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026855 FRAME: 0529

RECORDED: 09/02/2011